### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The University of Kansas Medical Center	12/01/1991

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07621091

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07621091-p0001 - p0003#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0766

# Yale University

07/22/91

Office of Cooperative Research 246 Church Street, Suite 401 New Haven, Connecticut 06510

Telephone: 203 432-7240 Fax: 203 432-7245

Dr. Howard Jenerick Office of Extra Mural Inventions Building 31, Room 5B41 National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD 20892

Re: NIH

DK40703

P.I.: Reeders, Stephen T.

Our Ref: OCRNO 312

Dear Dr. Jenerick:

In compliance with 37CFR-401, I am sending the enclosed patent application and license to the United States Government for an invention made during government funded research.

Title of Invention:
Cloning of the Gene Encoding Bovine Alpha-3 Chain of Type IV
Collagen

Inventors:

Reeders, Stephen T. Hudson, Billy G.

Morrison, Karen E.

Date Disclosed to Government: 6/19/91
Date Yale Elected to Retain Title: 6/19/91

Application Filing Date and Serial Number: 11/30/90 621,091

Patent Application Title:

Alpha-3 Chain Type IV Collagen Polynucleotides

Yale is attempting to find a commercial licensee for this technology. Please contact me if you require any further information at this time.

Sincerely,

Henry S. Lowendari

Technology Transfer Associate

203-432-7244

cc: V. Lingis

PATENT REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008**